
Pos. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 Nuno Vieira 2166 POR 5 13 15½ 5 1802 15 9,55 + 20 = 29,55 p

2 Joaquim Silva (pardal) 1995 POR 4½ 12½ 15½ 4 1828 18 8,595 + 19 = 27,595

3 Justino Miguel 1965 POR 4 14 16 4 1853 13 7,64 + 18 = 25,64

4 Luís Miguel 1776 POR 4 13 15 4 1818 33 7,64 + 17 = 24,64

5 Arlindo Roda 1733 POR 4 11½ 13½ 3 1616 15 7,64 + 16 = 23,64

6 Sérgio Bonifácio 1791 POR 3½ 14 14½ 3 1718 10 6,685 + 15 = 21,685

7 Manuel Silva (nor) 1833 POR 3½ 13 15½ 3 1746 3 6,685 + 14 = 20,685

8 Jose Carlos Anjos 2105 POR 3½ 12 14½ 3 1671 -26 6,685 + 13 = 19,685

9 Luís Leite 1827 POR 3½ 12 14 2 1631 -10 6,685 + 12 = 18,685

10 Manuel Vaz Vieira 2669 POR 3½ 11½ 14 3 1659 -28 6,685 + 11 = 17,685

11 Delfim Alves 1801 POR 3½ 11½ 13 3 1666 2 6,685 + 10 = 16,685

12 Manuel Cardoso 2042 POR 3½ 11½ 13 3 1664 -24 6,685 + 9 = 15,685

13 Luís Sá 1921 POR 3½ 10 12 3 1548 -24 6,685 + 8 = 14,685

14 José Melo 1670 POR 3 16 17 3 2122 33 5,73 + 7 = 12,73

15 Camilo Silva 1790 POR 3 14 16 2 2147 30 5,73 + 6 = 11,73

16 Amadeu Neves 1912 POR 3 13½ 16 2 1808 -11 5,73 + 5 = 10,73

17 Medalha Da Silva 1885 POR 3 13 15 2 1743 -16 5,73 + 4 = 9,73

18 Joaquim Faustino 1618 POR 3 12 14 2 1755 17 5,73 + 3 = 8,73

19 Fernando Varela 1617 POR 3 12 13½ 3 1965 21 5,73 + 2 = 7,73

20 Manuel Cunha 1648 POR 3 12 13 2 1708 10 5,73 + 1 = 6,73

21 João Oliveira 1722 POR 3 11½ 13½ 2 1559 -13 5,73 + 1 = 6,73

22 Nélson Monteiro 1809 POR 3 11 13 2 1553 -28 5,73 + 1 = 6,73

23 Fernando Pais 1537 POR 3 10½ 12½ 2 1603 5 5,73 + 1 = 6,73

24 Fernando Castro 1509 POR 3 10½ 11½ 3 1494 1 5,73 + 1 = 6,73

25 Joaquim Serralva 1338 POR 3 10 11 2 1369 3 5,73 + 1 = 6,73

26 Carlos Bastos 1649 POR 3 8½ 8½ 3 1348 -22 5,73 + 1 = 6,73

27 José Dias Pereira 1741 POR 2½ 14 16 2 1782 -8 4,775 + 1 = 5,775

28 Carlos Pereira 1550 POR 2½ 12½ 14 2 2001 15 4,775 + 1 = 5,775

29 Artur Sousa 1348 POR 2½ 12½ 12½ 2 1756 31 4,775 + 1 = 5,775

30 Abílio Pereira 1556 POR 2½ 12 13½ 2 1650 -8 4,775 + 1 = 5,775

31 Ricardo Araújo 1560 POR 2½ 12 12½ 2 1884 8 4,775

32 Helder Sebastião 1613 POR 2½ 12 12½ 2 1612 -1 4,775

33 Ferreira Da Silva 1712 POR 2½ 11 12½ 1 1694 -8 4,775

34 Luís Prazeres 1393 POR 2½ 11 11½ 2 1714 13 4,775

35 José Rocha 1645 POR 2½ 10½ 11 2 1688 -5 4,775

36 João Carlos Silva 1202 POR 2 12½ 14½ 1 1696 33 3,82

37 Manuel Sá 1411 POR 2 12½ 13½ 2 1796 16 3,82

38 José Santos 1299 POR 2 12 12½ 1 1678 13 3,82

39 Manuel Amorim 1318 POR 2 11 12 1 1476 -10 3,82

40 José Lino 1209 POR 2 10½ 11½ 2 1554 14 3,82

41 António Almeida (sjm) 1404 POR 2 10½ 11½ 2 1545 -8 3,82

42 Celestino Sacramento 1152 POR 2 10 12 1 1600 33 3,82

43 João Pires 1262 POR 2 10 10 2 1466 -2 3,82

44 Manuel Careira 1461 POR 2 9½ 10 1 1383 -36 3,82

45 António Estrela 1678 POR 2 8½ 9 2 1395 -44 3,82

Classificação Final

V Open Nacional de Damas Clásscas do Café Cruzeiro de Fajões
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Pontuação Ranking 

Nacional



46 Eurico Abrantes 1292 POR 2 8 8 2 1387 -15 3,82

47 Paulo P Silva 1000 POR 2 7½ 7½ 2 1353 20 3,82

48 Manuel Ferreira 1309 POR 1½ 12 12½ 1 1737 2 2,865

49 Joaquim Lopes 1117 POR 1½ 10 12 1 1572 24 2,865

50 Joaquim Gomes Da Silva 988 POR 1 10½ 12 1 1519 -9 1,91

51 Abilio Cardoso 978 POR 1 10 12 0 1519 -10 1,91

52 Manuel Costa 1030 POR 1 10 10½ 1 1482 2 1,91

53 José Silva 986 POR 1 9 10 0 1562 -9 1,91

54 Augusto Pinto 1000 POR 1 9 9½ 1 1395 1 1,91

55 Rúben Silva J. 1000 POR 1 7½ 8 0 1359 -21 1,91

56 Virgilio Pinho 1051 POR 1 7½ 7½ 0 1318 -34 1,91

57 Quirino António 1000 POR 0 9½ 11½ 0 1388 -26 0

1 CCD São João da Madeira 15½  49½  57½

1 Joaquim Silva (pardal) 4½ 12½ 15½

2 Justino Miguel 4 14 16

3 Delfim Alves 3½ 11½ 13

4 Manuel Cardoso 3½ 11½ 13

2 Capricho Setubalense 14½  50  58 

1 Nuno Vieira 5 13 15½

2 Arlindo Roda 4 11½ 13½

3 Medalha Da Silva 3 13 15

4 Carlos Pereira 2½ 12½ 14

3 Casa do Povo de Vizela 13  49½  55 

1 Luís Miguel 4 13 15

2 Luís Leite 3½ 12 14

3 Fernando Varela 3 12 13½

4 Artur Sousa 2½ 12½ 12½

4 Ginásio C. Vilacondense 13  47½  56 

1 Jose Carlos Anjos 3½ 12 14½

2 Luís Sá 3½ 10 12

3 Camilo Silva 3 14 16

4 João Oliveira 3 11½ 13½

5 Café Avenida - Ermesinde 12½  50  55½

1 Sérgio Bonifácio 3½ 14 14½

2 Manuel Silva (nor) 3½ 13 15½

3 Nélson Monteiro 3 11 13

4 Ricardo Araújo 2½ 12 12½

6 Vai Avante - S. P. Cova 11½  45½  51 

1 Joaquim Faustino 3 12 14

2 Manuel Cunha 3 12 13

3 Fernando Castro 3 10½ 11½

4 Ferreira Da Silva 2½ 11 12½

7 Café Cruzeiro de Fajões 11  43  48½

1 Amadeu Neves 3 13½ 16

2 Fernando Pais 3 10½ 12½

3 Carlos Bastos 3 8½ 8½

21,965 + 1 = 22,965

21,01

Classificação Final

29,605 + 6 = 35,605

27,685 + 5 = 32,685

24,83 + 4 = 28,83

24,83 + 3 = 27,83

23,875 + 2 = 25,875



4 António Almeida (sjm) 2 10½ 11½

8 ACM Coimbra 9½  46  50½

1 Manuel Vaz Vieira 3½ 11½ 14

2 Helder Sebastião 2½ 12 12½

3 José Lino 2 10½ 11½

4 Manuel Ferreira 1½ 12 12½

9 Café Cruzeiro de Fajões B 6  41½  46½

1 Manuel Amorim 2 11 12

2 Joaquim Gomes Da Silva 2 10½ 12

3 Abilio Cardoso 1 10 12

4 Manuel Costa 1 10 10½

18,145

11,46


